1 CONTHACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/IMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 | 2
2 AMEBDIEHTMODIFICATION HO 3 EFFESTIVE DATE 4. ACOQUISITIOHPURCHAGE NEQ NO 5 PROJEGT HQ fapo’cabia)
0001 REQ-2600-17-0057
0 (SSUED oY CODE | FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED UY if aihar tinn fom &) cooe |
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EMST WEST HWY
ROOM 5223
BETHESOA MD 20811
8. NALE AND ADDHESS OF CONTRACYOR iho . sresl. county. Etaie and 21P Codla) x) DA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION HO
SPOT COQLERS —
444 E PALMETTO PARK RD SUITE 200 [oR DATED (SEE iTEM 11)
BOCA RATOM FL 33432-5018
10A MODRFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER HO
% lcpsc-5-17-0002
706 OATED (SBE ITEM 13) i
T4, THIS TEM OTILY AFPLIES TO AMENOMEH WCITATIONS

[ The ahova numbm ed scdei sbon is amonded as 1st fonh in ltecn 14, Tha botr sna dals apacified for raceipt of Offars | Lis oatended. | jis not ealended

Dffers munt acknonlodga 15caift of Wiis bmandmont prior (o tha hew and ¢ate spociliod in lhe 3ulicislion o a3 shvandsd , by one ol ihe fotowing mathods (8] Oy cumnplating

Rots 8 ond 15, and fonsring cupas cf ihe Ameny; (b} Dy seknawlodging races of this amandmont on each copy of the offer utenitiod o (c) By

BoRerata lner of Iategram wheh noludel o (plorencs 1o tho selcitation wnd Amani bars  FAILURE OF YOUH ACKNOVALEOOEMENT T DE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DEBIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 10 THE HOUR AND DATE BPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Itby
virlug of llkis omoncment you derire lo changs an ctet skeady submilied , Buchchange may be muda by telogmm o eliar, provaled ssch tntagram of inltor makuy
relerenss 1 Mo solicistion ond ihis amendinont 109N h hi snd dote apscdiad
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA i regiaredt] Net Ipncreoase: 57,200.00
0100A17DSE~2017-9994300000~EX.F5004210-233E0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPUIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS, 1T MONIFIES THE CONTRAGTIORDER HO. AS DESCRINED IH ITCM 14,

JEHMEEROMG | A THIS GHAHGE GROER IS 1S5UBD PURSUALIT TO [Spealy suttianly) THE CHAHGES SET FORTH IN ITER 14 ARE MADE 114 THE CONTRACT
ORDEH HO 1H ITEM 104

B THE ASOVE NUIMDERED CONTRACT/CADER 15 MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHAHGES {such o1 changat in peyng ofice,
dppropnaton daty, olc ) SET FORTH IN (TEM 14 PURSWANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF £AR 43 10(b)

© THIS SUPPLEMEN AL AGREEMBHT 18 ENTEAED 10 PURSUANT TQ AUTHORIIY OF

O OTHER (Saadily fype of moditcation ang authonty)
" FAR 52,217-0 Option to Extend Services
E, IMPORTANT:  Contigeiod ot L is required to sign Uiy and rslum 1 cajias o e isyung clice

14 OESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEHTMODIFICATION (Qrganired by UCE sechan hoadings, uicluding solictafionfsonicact Subject maler whese feaidla.}
DUNS Nunber:

COR: Ronald Welch
Email: rwelchlepsc.qgov
Tel: 30L-504-7091

Modification 0001 to contract number CP5C~5-17-0002 is hereby issued as follous:

1. In accordance with Federnl Acquislrion Regulation (FAR) clause 52-217-8, Option to
Extend the term ol the Contract te CPSC. fThe new period of performance begins on April 25,
2017 through CGctober 24, 2017,

Continued ...

Excepl g8 provided ieron. 0l 1arms and canditions of the documeni raferenced n Bam 9 Aac 10A. o3 heivlolors changud. remaing unchanged and w {utt torce and oflec!
15A. HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {fypo or prnt) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Typa o pral}

1]
v IO
158 CONIFAG

Cassandra C. Sterba
i

TI5C DATE SIGHED | 16B_UMITED STATEE OF, CW 16C DATE PGHED /
| Gagid g 7

[Sqmature of Conactiag Oficet
NSH 7340-014152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV 10-83)
Pigvous edton unurable Prascribed by GSA CS
FAR (48 CFIN} 82243 s




REFGRENGE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING COHTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET} po_5-17-0002/0001 2 | 2

HAME OF OFFEROR CR CORTRACTOR
SPOT COOLERS

ITEM MO JUPHLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JurnT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
LA} {B) (C} KDy (E] {F}
2. As a result of the above, the contract is

hereby increased by $7,200.00 Efrom $7,200.00 to
$14,4100.00,

3, All other terms and conditions of the contract

shall remaln unchanged and in full force and
effect.

Change Ttem 00Cl to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0001 5 Tan 208v Air-Cooled Portable 6 MO 1,200.00 1,200.00

{Price includes delivery and pick-up)

HSH T50-01 152 8052 OFTIOHAL FOMRM 308 14-68)
Bponsorsd By GSA
FAR(ACFRIEY 110





